	2007	United States Patent and Trademark O
	,,	EET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 103390	643	ed documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name an	nd address of receiving party(ies)
Jeffrey C. Krozek	Name: Helic	al Cam, L.L.C.
	Internal Ad	dress:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	o	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10682 St. John Drive	
Execution Date(s) February 27, 2007	.	
✓ Assignment		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Algona	C
Joint Research Agreement	State: Michigan	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US	SZip:48001
Other	Additional na	ame(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 ¥es 📆
4. Application or patent number(s):		being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	nt No.(s)
11/710,165		一
Additional numbers a	Hachada Ty	es 🗸 No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence		mber of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	্রে নি
Name: Michael C. Adams	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:		ized to be charged by credit card
Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, P.C.	1 —	ized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	✓ Enclos	ed
P.O. Box 4390	☐ None r	equired (government interest not affecting ti
City: Troy	8. Paymen	t Information 8
State: Michigan Zip: 48099-4390	a. Credit	: Card Last 4 Numbers \$\frac{1}{2} \frac{2}{4}\$ Expiration Date
Phone Number:248-689-3500		=
Fax Number: <u>248-689-4071</u>	· ·	sit Account Number 50-0852
Email Address:	Autho	prized User Name Reising, Ethington
9. Signature:		March 29, 2007⊊
Signature		Date 🚆
•		
Michael C. Adams Name of Person Signing		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

9 2

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Jeffrey Clarence Krozek, of 41074 Conger Bay Drive, Harrison Township, Michigan 48045, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Helical Cam, LLC, a Michigan Limited Liability Company, with its registered office address at 10682 St. John Drive, Algonac, Michigan 48001 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent, entitled CORNER CAM ASSEMBLY, which can be identified in the United States Patent Office as Serial No. 11/710,165, filed 2/22/2007, (Attorney Docket No: 7452.3003.001), including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its (or their) own name or names, or in my name, at its (or their) election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries. I hereby authorize Assignee to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces provided above.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 21 day of

STATE OF <u>Michigan</u>) ss. COUNTY OF Macomb)

On this 27 day of February, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Jeffrey Clarence Krozek who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires: 5-23-2013

RECORDED: 04/02/2007

Notary Public

Notary's Seal

- 1 of 1 -

SHERYL TEETERS

PATENT REEL: 019124 FRAME: 0360